AMEND	MENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTR	RACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID		PAGE 1	OF PA	
2. AMENDMENT	MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. N	<b>VO</b> .			(If applicable)	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
M019		Refer to Block 160	<del></del>	10-99-173					·	
6. ISSUED BY	CODE		⊣	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts				U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts						
Contra	ct Management Center 1			Two White Flint No	rth	1 - MS T-7-I-	2			
	top: T-7-I2 gton DC 20555		,	Washington, DC 205	55					
8. NAME AND A	DDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION N	0.		
		•		<del> -</del>						
BELL ATI	ANTIC NETWORK SERVICES, INC.					9B. DATED (SEE ITE	EM 11)		<del>-</del>	
ATTN: N	ichael Silverman			•  -		·				
1710 H S	Street, N.W 9th Floor		NRC-33			NRC-33-99-17	DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO99-173			
Washingt	on DC 20006									
_	·		10B. DATED (SE X 09-09-1999				EITEM 13)			
CODE	11 THIS ITEM	FACILITY CODE  ONLY APPLIES TO	AME							
<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del>				<u> </u>		
	ve numbered solicitation is amended as set f t acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri						extended, L	is not ext	ended.	
	oleting Items 8 and 15, and returning	•								
	tted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whi									
KNOWLED	GMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE	DESIGNATED FOR THE	RECEI	PT OF OFFERS PRIOR	то	THE HOUR AND	DATE SPEC	IFIED MAY		
	REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu									
and date sp	or letter, provided each telegram or letter meedied.	akes reference to the solic	itation a	ind this amendment, and	ו צו נ	received prior to t	ne opening no	our		
<del></del>	G AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	-15-522-334 . J10	55.	2360 31X0300	41		•		•	
•	•	IGATE: \$260,000.00		2360 3170300	. 41		•			
		LIES ONLY TO MOD					S,			
·	IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/OR	DER I	NO. AS DESCRIBE	D	IN ITEM 14.				
(X) A. THIS	CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	ETH IN ITS	M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	TRAC	T ORDER NO. IN ITEM	1 10A.			
B. THE A	BOYE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE	CHANGE	S (such as changes in paying	ng off	ice, appropriation date.	etc.)	· · ·		
		E NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
C. THIS	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	Contra	ct Clause B.18 - 0	Con	sideration ar	d Obligati	on		
D. OTHE	R (Specify type of modification and authority)									
	TANT. Controls Wines Die									
E. IMPOR		required to sign this docum				s to the issuing of	nice.			
14. DESCRIPTIO	N OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI	section headings, including solicita	tion/contr	act subject matter where feasible	1.)					
D		Niam af bhin mhaifi	!							
Reier	to the next page for the continua	tion of this modific	Cation	·•						
<b>.</b>		and in Nam OA on 404 and have been deep								
	ed herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in item 9A or 1UA, as heretolore	<del></del>			<del></del>				
ISA. NAME AND	TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			AME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT haron D. Stewart	TING	OFFICER (Type o	r print)			
				ontracting Officer	•					
	OD NEEDOB	15C. DATE SIGNED		NITED STATES OF AMERICA.	h	1-14	lee	C. DATE SIGNE	D	
15B. CONTRACT	UNOFFEROR	130. DATE SIGNED	1,08.0	THE OF AMERICA	XII	At -	·····  161	J. DATE SIGNE	U	
				///name	///	. 11/2 - 4	<b>′</b> 1	_ /		
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<del></del>	BY	(Signature of C	ontra	flowarf cung Officer)	ق	16/89	1	

The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1. Corrects the modification number cited in Block No. 2 of contract modification dated 11/30/2003 from 020 to "018";
- 2. Provides incremental funding in the amount of \$260,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of this contract from \$1,924,303.00 to \$2,184,303.00;

Accordingly, this contract is modified as follows:

1. Under Section B.18 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- WORK ORDERS, the first sentence under Subparagraph (b) is hereby DELETED in its entirety and REPLACED with the following in lieu thereof:

## **"B.18 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- WORK ORDERS**

(b) The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$2,184,303.00...."

All other terms and conditions remain the same, including the contract ceiling amount of \$2,490,303.00.

A summary of obligations from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY99 Obligations\$	5,000.00
Total FY00 Obligations\$	480,000.00
Total FY01 Obligations\$	500,000.00
Total FY02 Obligations\$	505,303.00
Total FY03 Obligations\$	350,000.00
Total FY04 Obligations\$	344,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC obligations.....\$2,184,303.00

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of \$260,000.00.